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word size
Communication protocol RS232

Baud rate：9600bps

Stop bit：1bit

Odd-even check：NO

4 digital tube 

Trigger interface

Light interface

AC input interface

Button

DC 12V output interface

RS232 serial port

Power switch

First from left display the channel, other 3 digital 

tube display the luminance level

Parameter SpecificationNo.

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

S is channel selection button, +/- is for the each 

channel luminance controlling, and on/off output button

connect external trigger signal to do the frequency 

strobe working, trigger pulse width can be set up

four output of light, can be controlled independently

connect the controller and PC by RS232 serial port

output 12V 500mA voltage, can power supply to camera or 

other device. This interface strictly prohibit reverse connected

input AC100-240V 50/60 Hz

Control panel specification   <LTS-2DPC2460-4S>

Connection step:

Step 1: connected the light and controller (Reference to the picture on the right).

Step 2: if need the external trigger control, please connect the external trigger signal 

             with the controller trigger interface.

Step 3: connect power (AC100-240V 50/60 Hz), press the red switch “-”, indicator light 

             up, “o” uplifted, power on.

Step 4: If need to control the luminance by PC, please connect the PC with controller by 

RS232 data line in the power off status, then control by our demo program or the program

 you write yourself. Can set-up the each channel parameter manual when operated by serial 

port mode. That’s to say, the upper computer and controller all can set-up the parameter, no 

need mode swapping.

on/ off controller power

Data formatCommunication parameter

 Digital Controller Digital Controller Digital Controller

Easy to operate, each channel can be controlled independently 

with high precision.

Digital display, button control, easy to understand.

Can communicate with PC by RS232.

With trigger, faster respond speed, high reliability.

Power off saving function.

Have a 12V 500mA output to supply to other device.

◆

◆

◆

◆

◆

◆

Mode setup

This series controller is high level trigger. Total 4 group trigger ports, 

each has +,- mark. To input high level to +,- port can achieve the trigger 

function.

Trigger port setup  
 

<LTS-2DPC2460-4S>

Sequence chart

Normal on mode (H1 mode)：

When connect external trigger signal, trigger “+” input high level 5-24V “-” 

ground connection, light off.

Normal closed mode (H0 mode)：

When connect external trigger signal, trigger “+” input high level 5-24V “-” 

ground connection, light on.

T1 T2

High level 5-24V trigger  TRIG+input

T3

Light output

Specification: T1 is trigger delay time, T1 80us  T3≤80us.≤

Wire connection method of the external trigger signal

Trigger introduction: when under the normal on lighting mode and H1 

mode, input high level 5-24V to trigger port, light close. When under H0 

mode, input high level 5-24V to trigger port, light on.

+ 2 - + 3 - + 4 - + 12V -+ 1 -

3.Light interface

2.Trigger port

8.Power switch

4.AC input port
7.Serial port female mount

1.4 digital tube

PLC/sensor 

5.Button

6.DC 12V output interface 

S + -

R
S
2
3
2

POWER

100-240V 50/60Hz

CH1 CH2

CH3 CH4

+ 2 - + 3 - + 4 -+ 1 -

New

<H1 mode>

or

5-24V

Input+

Input-

NPN

5-24V

5-24V

Input+

Input-

PNP

NPN PNP

or

159

2DPC   Ser ies

Output interface Mode

H1 mode

H0 mode
Control by S button, when first of digital tube display H, 
third of digital tube display 0, output interface close

Control by S button, when first of digital tube display H, 
third of digital tube display 1, output interface open

Control by S button, when first of digital tube display 1/2/3/4, 
luminance of output interface connected light can be adjusted

Normal on 
lighting mode
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Parameters

LTS - 2DPC ##  ## - ##

LOTS products

Digital controller

Voltage

Max. power

Number of channels

Coding rule

Digital controller

1

1

2

2

5

3

4

Have communication, 

trigger, and power supply 

to camera function

Controller model

60W

60W

75W

75W

120W

400W

600W

2

4

4

8

2

8

2

Boundary dimension(mm )

2

4

4

8

2

8

2

0-24V

0-24V

0-24V

0-24V

0-24V

0-24V

0-48V

60W

60W

75W

75W

120W

400W

600W

LTS-2DPC2460-2S

2DPC2460-4S

2DPC2475-4S

2DPC2475-8S

2DPC24120-8S

2DPC24400-2S

2DPC48600-2S

LTS-

LTS-

LTS-

LTS-

LTS-

LTS-

160

 Digital Controller
2DPC   Ser ies

Model

Number of channels

LTS-2DPC2460

-2S/4S

LTS-2DPC2475

-8S

LTS-2DPC24120

-8S

LTS-2DPC24200

-4S

LTS-2DPC24400

-2S

LTS-2DPC48600

-2S

2、4 way

12V 500mA

9600bps 9600bps19200bps

AC 100-240V

0-24V

50/60Hz

0-48V

AC 200-240V

9600bps 9600bps

8 way

- - -

19200bps 19200bps

8 way 4 way 2 way 2 way

12V 500mA12V 500mA

AC 170-264V

manual adjust by button, PC remote adjustio

256 level

PWM adjusting,change PWM duty radio to adjust voltage 

storage function   set-up parameter of luminance will be kept while power off

change H mode by CH button,H1 mode is normal on,H0 mode is normal closed adjusting

5-24V

RS232

8 way

LTS-2DPC24200

-8S

12V 500mA

Luminance control Level

Luminance control mode 

Normal on/Normal 

 closed mode switch

Communication method

External trigger voltage

Storage function

Luminance control method 

Input frequency range

Output voltage range

Input voltage

Baud rate

Addition output voltage

CH + -

CH 0-255

CH1

CH2

CH3

CH4

CH5

CH6

CH7

CH8

+ + - - - - - - - -
10 9 8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1

POWER

RS232

 100-240VAC  50/60HZ

1
5
8

1
5
1

138.5 83

158 120
(129.3)

CH1 CH2

92

(1
4
5
)

8955

1
3
8

S + -

POWER

R
S

2
3
2

+ 2 -+ 12V -+ 1 -

100-240V 50/60Hz

103
(111)

1.LTS-2DPC2460-2S/4S 2.LTS-2DPC2475-8S

4-M3(The hole can be used 
to installation after 4 PCS 
support arm teared down) 

4-M3(The hole can be used 
to installation after 4 PCS 
support arm teared down) 

DIN Guild rail 

mounting base

Model
Output voltage 
range

One way Max. 
output power

Total output powerProduct Remark 
Number of 
channels 

Extenal trigger 
voltage

Dimen
-sion 
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3.LTS-2DPC24120/24200-4S/8S

CH1 CH2

CH1 CH2

RS232 

CH + -

CH 0-255

POWER
AC220V 50Hz 

+ 12V -+ 2 -+ 1 -

283
253

296.3

118

1
4
1
.9

4
1
4
8
.5

160

4.LTS-2DPC24400-2S

CH1 CH2

CH1 CH2

RS232 

POWER
AC220V 50Hz 

CH + -

CH 0-255+ 12V -+ 2 -+ 1 -

283
253

296.3

118

8
5

9
1
.5

160

5.LTS-2DPC48600-2S

121

143

83

120
128

1
6
5

1
5
8

+ + - - - - - - - -
10 9 8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1

-
12V
+

RS232

 100-240V  50/60HZ POWER

CH1 CH2

CH3 CH4

CH 0-255

CH + -

 Digital Controller
2DPC   Ser ies

4-M3(The hole can be used 
to installation after 4 PCS 
support arm teared down) 

DIN Guild rail 

mounting base

4-M3(The hole can be used 
to installation after 4 PCS 
support arm teared down) 

4-M3(The hole can be used 
to installation after 4 PCS 
support arm teared down) 
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Boundary dimension(mm )
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